KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RANKED LIST FOR THE POST OF STAFF NURSE GR.II (NCA-OX) on Rs.27,800-59,400/-IN HEALTH SERVICE DEPARTMENT IN PALAKKAD DISTRICT

NOTIFICATION

R/L No. 569 / 2018 / DOP

Cat .No.522/2016

The following is the ranked list of candidates for the post of **STAFF NURSE GR.II (NCA-OX) on Rs.27,800-59,400/- IN HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT IN PALAKKAD DISTRICT (Category No. 522/2016)** and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit for recruitment against the NCA vacancies for OX community. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 14.08.2018 and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies that arise due to the paucity of candidates belonging to OX community during the currency of the Ranked List published on 20.03.2014 (Category No. 201/2010) for the above post.

Rank No.	Reg No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
1	155276	SOJOMON P J	57		57	11/01/1990	X'ian CHERAMAR	
2	127268	AMBILY GLADIS JOHN	56.33		56.33	15/05/1983	X'ian SAMBAVAR	
3	114712	PREJITHA J	55		55	15/01/1989	X'ian SAMBAVA	
4	127981	ASAMOL CHACKO	52.33		52.33	25/08/1989	X'ian SAMBAVA	

NOTE:

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised"

(By Order of the Commission)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad SHIEK HUSSAIN K M DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICER, PALAKKAD

Approved for issue,

Section Officer,